



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4813 OF 2024**

Vishal Popat and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13614 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13612 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13610 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13617 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4813 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7145 OF 2025**

Adv. Amit Gharte, for the Respondent.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt. T. N. Bhatia, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. List the matter before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)