

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2024

Vishal Popat And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Ld Assistant Gp.RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7145 OF 2025

Marvel Realtors And Developers Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13614 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 4813 OF 2024

Marvel Realtors And Developers LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Vishal Popat And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13612 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 4813 OF 2024

Marvel Realtors And Developers LtdPETITIONER
V/S

....RESPONDENT

Marvel Realtors And Developers LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Vishal Popat And OrsRESPONDENT

Marvel Realtors And Developers LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Vishal Popat And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)